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$6.40 Radio Shack 275-612 Switch, SPST, Submini Toggle Radio Shack 67$2.992 120.07$3.2008 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$6.40

$0.86 Radio Shack 274-650 Jumper, 8 Position, for term. blocks (4 pieces/strip @ $1.59/strip = $0.40  ea) Radio Shack 68$0.402 170.07$0.4310 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$7.25

$35.31 LGB 12010 Switch Motor LGB Train Stop 69$16.502 180.07$17.6611 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$42.56

$26.22 LGB 12030 Relay Points,  DPDT (snaps in end of12010 switch motor) LGB Train Stop 70$12.252 190.07$13.1112 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$68.78

$4.44 Beau 76016 Terminal Block, 16 Position (Newark Stock# 14F2609, pg 916, 1994 Cat#113) Newark Electronics 71$3.931 230.13$4.4416 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$73.22

$2.14 3M #77 Adhesive,  Spray  (glue Sh 9 template to wood base) (use 1/5 can @$10/can) art supply store 72$10.00.2 250.07$10.7017 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$75.36

$0.86 Ace 35A-1A Beechtree Paint, brown, for plywood base,  (use 1/10 can @$8/can) Ace Hardware 73$8.00.1 270.07$8.5619 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$76.22

$1.07 Carol 75241-Black Wire, 18 Ga Solid, color black (DC +, switched) (All Wire 50018000-0) All Wire  (Denver) 74$1.001 280.07$1.0720 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$77.29

$1.07 Carol 75241-Blue Wire, 18 Ga Solid, color blue (DC +, unswitched) (All Wire 50018000-6) All Wire  (Denver) 75$1.001 290.07$1.0721 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$78.36

$1.07 Carol 75241-Gray Wire, 18 Ga Solid, color gray (AC +, switched, target signal) (All Wire 50018000-8) All Wire  (Denver) 76$1.001 300.07$1.0722 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$79.43

$1.07 Carol 75241-Green Wire, 18 Ga Solid, color green (AC +, switched) (All Wire 50018000-5) All Wire  (Denver) 77$1.001 310.07$1.0723 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$80.50

$1.07 Carol 75241-Red Wire, 18 Ga Solid, color red (AC -, unswitched) (All Wire 50018000-2) All Wire  (Denver) 78$1.001 320.07$1.0724 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$81.57

$1.07 Carol 75241-Yellow Wire, 18 Ga Solid, color yellow (AC +, unswitched) (All Wire 50018000-4) All Wire  (Denver) 79$1.001 330.07$1.0725 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$82.64

$2.14 --- Wood, Plywood Base for Control Unit-approx. 12-7/8" Long x 6-1/4" Wide X 1/2" Thk building supply 80$2.001 350.07$2.1427 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$84.78

$0.43 --- Screw, Machine, #8-32 X 1-1/4" Lg , Truss Head, w/Wing Nut & Washers (connect control unit to 
base)

Ace Hardware 81$0.202 360.07$0.2128 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$85.20

$0.86 --- Screw, Wood,  #4 X 5/8" Long  (connecting components to wood base) Ace Hardware 82$0.108 370.07$0.1129 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$86.06

$1.54 Waldom T-2014  Connector, Insulated Spade,  (pkg of 100 @ $8.96/pkg) electronics store 108$0.0916 640.07$0.1051 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$87.60

$12.00 D8811-165 Sheet 39 Template, Helper Control, Plastic-Laminated & Color Coded, 6” wide x 12-5/8” long Ingram Autocntls 83$12.001 200.00$12.0071 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$99.60

################### ############################################################### ################ 117-- 7771b #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$99.60

$10.00 --- Packaging & Shipping (#1653 Helper Control Unit) 85$10.001 85$10.0072 #1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit$109.60

#1653 Zellner Yard Helper Control Unit
Drawing D8811-165-39$109.60Total
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